MAR. 22. 2006= 1:47PMWL&PWL&P	NO. 0629 P. 1
(Rev.10/02) RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plet 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ase record the attached original decrease (1)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Other Citizenship - Belgium Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assigns the entire interest and goodwill Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Assignee Address Execution Date: January 17, 2005 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Name: Innovia Films Ltd Address: Wigton Cumbria CA7 9BG, UNITED KINGDO Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation XX Other - Company Citizenship - England & Wales If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/051,383	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Internal Address: Nils E. Pedersen Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 2.6(b)(6) & § 3.41) \$40 Enclosed Check No
DO NOT USE THE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
P. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document. Nils E. Pedersen Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shor mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	1991) chould be faved to (574) 272 0442

TM00_103

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas,

UCB, Societe Anonyme, a corporation of Belgium,
Allee de la Recherche, 60, B-1070 Bruxelles, Belgium ("ASSIGNOR")

is the current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,820,570; 2,630, 191; 2,822,576; 821,776; 2,459,329; 1,997,293; 2,459,328; 2,902,858; 1,997,292; 2,596,446; 2,619,296; and Serial No. 76/051,383

and

Whereas

Innovia Films Ltd, a company of England and Wales, Wigton, Cumbria, CA7 9BG, UNITED KINGDOM ("ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations/applications thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, goodwill and the business symbolised by the marks, and the above-identified registrations/applications thereof.

	Proxy and legal representative
	Name
	Allen NORRIS
Date	Signature
17/01/05	
	UCB, Societe Anonyme

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 03/22/2006